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Organization Services Contact Name Email Phone 

Pamela Parker Community Outreach Health 
Clinic 

Primary Care 

Substance Use 

Behavioral Health 

Linda Smith 

Hannah Goldblatt 

linda.smith@froedtert.com  

hgoldblatt@mcw.edu   

262-257-3394 

Gerald L. Ignace Indian Health Center Primary Care Shoshana Shonnie sshonnie@gliihc.net  D:  414-316-5115 

O:  414-383-9526 

Northside Milwaukee Health Centers Family 
Medicine (MHSI) 

Primary Care Michele 
LeBourgeois 

Quamaine Knox  

mlebourgeois@mhsi.org 

qknox@mhsi.org  

414- 267-2026 

414-267-2832 

Outreach Community Health Centers Primary Care 

Substance Use 

Substance Use 

Kristin Simonson 

Crystal Simpson 

Zoey Biami 

KristinS@ORCHC-MILW.ORG  

crystals@orchc-milw.org 

haejinb@orchc-milw.org 

414-727-6320 ext. 2124 

414-727-6320 Ext. 2145  

414-727-6320 Ext. 2141 

Progressive Community Health Centers Primary Care 

Substance Use 

Sasha Burns Salashia.Burns@progressivechc.org  414- 935 - 8000 Ext. 1323 

Sixteenth Street Community Health Centers Primary Care Jon Sancen 

Alex Torres 

Carmen Correa 

Jonathan.Sancen@sschc.org  

alexandra.torres@sschc.org 

carmen.correamunoz@sschc.org 

414-897-5177 

414-672-1353 Ext. 5636 

414-672-1353 Ext. 5328 

Muslim Community Health Center Primary Care 

Substance Use 

Salma Akhter Salma@mchcwi.org (414) 939 - 4411 

MHCP Connect to Care Program 
Receiving Organization Contact List 
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Behavioral Health 

Dental 

Community Medical Services Substance Use Sarah Canty Sarah.Canty@cmsgiveshope.com  414-885-3525 

Comprehensive Treatment Centers Substance Use Enetrea Newell Enetrea.Newell@ctcprograms.com 414-306-7120 

Clean Slate – Greenfield Clinic Substance Use Gineen Collins gcollins@cleanslatecenters.com 
patientsupporthelp@cleanslatecenters.com 

866-798-4669 

Clean Slate – Glendale Clinic Substance Use Gineen Collins gcollins@cleanslatecenters.com 
patientsupporthelp@cleanslatecenters.com 

866-798-4669 
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